PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

2 (8)
3 (11)
4(12)
5 (10)
6 (1)
7(2)
8 (14)
9 (6)
10 (9)
11 (5)
12 (3)
i
14 (7)
15

(13)
16 (4)

LS.

-

.

Ll

A | -
] L J L—=
o e s

*

nay

-
-—

L11].

o

-

14-22

31-55

42-1336

1-18

51-12

31-314

115

3-33414

2-17

21-55

155-23

2-1

2545-13

(R2) 15:05 ASCOT, 1m 1f 212y

Hampton Court Stakes (Group 3) (Class 1) (3YO only)

T e 7 T
1 (15) j\ 61-117

CROSSED BATON 35D
b ¢ Dansili - Sacred Shield

FAJJAJ (RE)31C

ch ¢ Dawn Approach - Pleasantry

GLOBAL GIANT 20

b ¢ Shamardal - Aniseed

HUNTING HORN (IRE) 18 D

b ¢ Camelot - Mora Bai

KEY VICTORY (IRE) 18 D

b ¢ Teofilo - Patroness

MAIN STREET 27D
b ¢ Street Cry - My Special J's

MASAARR (USA) 33 BF

ch ¢ Distorted Humor - Aryaamm

MINI P (IRE) 34

ch ¢ New Approach - Dawning

NATIONAL ARMY 20

b ¢ Dubawi - Silk Blossom

NORDIC LIGHTS 35D

ch c Intello - Marika

SHAKOUR (IRE) 42

b ¢ Declaration Of War - Another Storm

SILVER QUARTZ 28

gr ¢ Frankel - Rosamixa

STEPHENSONS ROCKET (IRE) 28

gr ¢ Teofilo - Tipperary Honor

VINTAGER 28

ro ¢ Mastercraftsman - White And Red

WADILSAFA 34

b ¢ Frankel - Rumoush

ZAAKI 42 BF

b ¢ Leroidesanimaux - Kesara

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

39-0

R Havlin
JH M Gosden

Josephine Gordon

Hugo Palmer

G Mosse
E A L Dunlop

R L Moore
A P O'Brien

W Buick
C Appleby

L Dettori
JH M Gosden

Andrea Atzeni
R Varian

Oisin Murphy
B J Meehan

C Soumillon
S bin Suroor

James Doyle
C Appleby

S De Sousa
J ward

James McDonald

Hugo Palmer

J P Spencer
Ed Walker

Kieran Shoemark

D Menuisier

Jim Crowley
Owen Burrows

P J Dobbs

Sir Michael Stoute

107

88

109

108

99

96

104

94

101

102

103



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: A very competitive renewal of this contest but the one who gets the nod is KEY
VICTORY, who arrives here on the back of an encouraging run in the Prix du Jockey Club. He should
benefit from that experience, given that it was just his third career start, and his previous Listed victory
suggested that he should be more than capable of winning at this level. Hunting Horn finished in front
of the selection in France but he may struggle to confirm that form today and it appears that he could
be at his best over further than this trip. One to consider at a bigger price is Stephensons Rocket, who
is certainly talented but he has proven to be a tricky ride in the past. The son of Teofilo was behind the
selection over this trip two starts ago but he pulled extremely hard on that occasion and he was far
from disgraced when finishing fifth behind Without Parole over 1m in the Heron Stakes last month. The
last effort suggested that the return to 1m2f is a positive if he can settle early on and the booking of
Jamie Spencer catches the eye.

Top Tip: KEY VICTORY (5)
Watch out for: STEPHENSONS ROCKET (13)

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & AppStore

|A | DORVNLOAD FOR
W ana3010 |

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



