

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 15:05 ASCOT, 1m 1f 212y

Hampton Court Stakes (Group 3) (Class 1) (3YO only)
TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT SCOOP 6

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (15)		61-117	CROSSED BATON 35 D b c Dansili - Sacred Shield	39-0	R Havlin J H M Gosden	103
2 (8)		14-22	FAJJAJ (IRE) 31 C ch c Dawn Approach - Pleasantry	39-0	Josephine Gordon Hugo Palmer	107
3 (11)		31-55	GLOBAL GIANT 20 b c Shamardal - Aniseed	39-0	G Mosse E A L Dunlop	88
l (12)	W.	42-1336	HUNTING HORN (IRE) 18 D b c Camelot - Mora Bai	39-0	R L Moore A P O'Brien	109
5 (10)		1-18	KEY VICTORY (IRE) 18 D b c Teofilo - Patroness	39-0	W Buick C Appleby	108
6 (1)		51-12	MAIN STREET 27 D b c Street Cry - My Special J's	39-0	L Dettori J H M Gosden	99
7 (2)		31-314	MASAARR (USA) 33 BF ch c Distorted Humor - Aryaamm	39-0	Andrea Atzeni R Varian	96
3 (14)	F	2	MINI P (IRE) 34 ch c New Approach - Dawning	39-0	Oisin Murphy B J Meehan	-
9 (6)		1	NATIONAL ARMY 20 b c Dubawi - Silk Blossom	39-0	C Soumillon S bin Suroor	-
0 (9)		115	NORDIC LIGHTS 35 D ch c Intello - Marika	39-0	James Doyle C Appleby	104
11 (5)	*	3-33414	SHAKOUR (IRE) 42 b c Declaration Of War - Another Storm	39-0	S De Sousa J ward	94
12 (3)	*** ***	2-17	SILVER QUARTZ 28 gr c Frankel - Rosamixa	39-0	James McDonald Hugo Palmer	98
13 16)		21-55	STEPHENSONS ROCKET (IRE) 28 gr c Teofilo - Tipperary Honor	39-0	J P Spencer Ed Walker	101
l 4 (7)		155-23	VINTAGER 28 ro c Mastercraftsman - White And Red	39-0	Kieran Shoemark D Menuisier	102
15 13)		2-1	WADILSAFA 34 b c Frankel - Rumoush	39-0	Jim Crowley Owen Burrows	-
16 (4)		2545-13	ZAAKI 42 BF b c Leroidesanimaux - Kesara	39-0	P J Dobbs Sir Michael Stoute	103

ATR VERDICT: A very competitive renewal of this contest but the one who gets the nod is KEY VICTORY, who arrives here on the back of an encouraging run in the Prix du Jockey Club. He should benefit from that experience, given that it was just his third career start, and his previous Listed victory suggested that he should be more than capable of winning at this level. Hunting Horn finished in front of the selection in France but he may struggle to confirm that form today and it appears that he could be at his best over further than this trip. One to consider at a bigger price is Stephensons Rocket, who is certainly talented but he has proven to be a tricky ride in the past. The son of Teofilo was behind the selection over this trip two starts ago but he pulled extremely hard on that occasion and he was far from disgraced when finishing fifth behind Without Parole over 1m in the Heron Stakes last month. The last effort suggested that the return to 1m2f is a positive if he can settle early on and the booking of Jamie Spencer catches the eye.

Top Tip: KEY VICTORY (5)

Watch out for: STEPHENSONS ROCKET (13)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



